Blountstown

Health & Rehabilitation Center

16690 SW Chipola Road

Blountstown, FL 32424
phone 850.674.4311
fax 850.674.3798

blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Soppy Birtltay

Residents
Julian D.
Vickie T.
Dewey W.
Betty C.
Videlle B.
Hazel C.
Leonard M.
Mamie S.
Virginia M.
Gordon P.
Minnie S.
Melody S.
William B.

Staff
Debra T.
Elaina P.
Jenna A.
Shana D.
Auslinn S.
Sierra L.
Mandy H
Stephanie E.
Brie D.
Alexia T .

9/7

9/8

9/8
9/10
9/15
9/15
9/17
9/17
9/18
9/18
9/20
9/20
9/26

9/1
9/1
9/1
917
9/8
9/9
9/14
9/15
9/16
9/26

Cassandra B. CNA
Trace B. Transportation
Thomas C. Maintenance
Sandra E. Dietary

Kim H. LPN

Ida M. CNA

Allie O. Activities
Debra T. Housekeeping
Michelle T.

Infection Control Nurse RN
Destiny W. CNA
Debbie W. Housekeeping
Melinda W. LPN
Latoria H CNA

Morgan L CNA

Elaina P. Transportation

2023
2022
2015
2018
2018
2022
2023
1996

2020
2023
2022
2021
2023
2023
2023

SEPTEMBER 2024

Birthday Themes for August

Our August Birthday party theme
was Under the Sea. Residents
enjoyed themselves with special
shark cups, finger foods and of

course cake and ice cream.

PLEASE WELCOME
OUR NEW STAFF MEMBERS

Daisha B. Dietary Charla B. Housekeeping

Charla B. Housekeeping Pamela M. Physical Therapy
Pamela M. Physical Therapy Dawn B. LPN
Daisha B. Dietary



Grant,

!

10N

ff for a great annual Survey. We

We would like to thank all our staff for a

job well done!! Deficiency Free Survey

.4. ... ..1(.4-#.1#*0

_. ‘..,_. ;_.wﬂ.,ﬁ...ﬂ.ﬁ"m.
~aze3eTo3: o il e ; DA OOMDCARRARANSBBL0

SRR : : Ly : T m.mwnwnmﬂm_."#ﬂ: X

- ’ v B 444_- “

et otetataty:

LG _-%-nv s

CCLISISISIS

2 &.n-u.“.a e

BOBROOOUAMK RSN AN
BRREELLOEORRO0

Bt
T M
Gt A M5
et m"?u. A

#
oL,

had an outdoor celebration with a dunking booth, games and food

Rebecca, and Thomas really enjoyed the dunking booth.

+d
«
Vi
-2
Q
e
0
O
>
>
|
=
7
&
T
+d
h

We had a big celebration party for all our sta
Residents enjoyed dunking them.

Preparing for Cookout!




New Visitors!

We put a deer feeder out in front of the building. We have been having visitors

Activity Highlights

We had a new game for the

every morning and evening. Residents and families enjoy watching them. They residents Beer Pong. They loved

love the corn!!

it and was pretty good at it.

We’ll put it back on the calendar.
Of course we didn’t have beer but

they still enjoyed it.

National Healthcare Environmental Services
& Housekeeping Week, September 8-14, 2024

Held annually during the second full week of September,
Environmental Services Week/Housekeeping Week celebrates the
dedication of our diligent custodial staff. These exceptional individuals o
exemplify the teamwork and expertise essential for maintaining N
complex healthcare environments across the nation. Their meticulous
work ensures not only the cleanliness but also the safety and well-

being of everyone in our facility. Take some time out of your day to
celebrate, appreciate and recognize all the professionals working in

your healthcare environmental services.




Blountstown

Health & Rehabilitation Center

16690 SW Chipola Road
Blountstown, FL 32424

phone 850.674.4311
fax 850.674.3798

blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Kl Find Us On Facebook

Administrative Team

Administrator
Grant Williams Ext 802
administrator@blountstownhbealthandrehab.com

Director of Nursing
Rebecca Bailey Ext 802
adon @blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Social Services, Admissions
Tammy Godwin Ext 803
socialservices@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Business Office Manager
Cecilia Shriver Ext 812
businessoffice@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
West Wing Manager
Kim Herring Ext 830
riskman2 @blountstownhealthandrehab.com

East Wing Manager
Marla Sewell Ext 804
unitmgrl @blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Dietary Manager
Sarah Mabbott Ext 806
dietary@blountstownbealthandrehab.com
Activity Director
Connie Gottfreid Ext 807
activities@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Infection Control Nurse
Michelle Thrasher Ext 816
icnurse@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
MDS Coordinator
Danae Durden Ext 829
mds@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Payroll, Benefits Coordinator
Lydia Pfleiderer Ext 827
pbeoord@blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Therapy Department Manager
Lauren Moore Ext 817
therapy @blountstownhealthandrehab.com
Transportation, Medical Records
Rosa _Jarmillo Ext 801
transportati blounts healthandrehab.com

Maintenance/Housekeeping/Laundry
Thomas Cooke Ext 815

maintenance @blountstownhealthandrehab.com

COME JOIN US

Now Accepting Applications for most positions.
Visit Our Website! Blountstownhbealthandrehab.com.
Excellent 401K & Benefits
Call Brianna at 850-674-4311 Ext. 800
to set up an interview

Grandparents
Day:September 8

Grandparents Day celebrates
the important role grandparents
play in families and society,
highlighting their unique
contributions and strengthening

intergenerational bonds. Looking

for ways to celebrate? Here are
some ideas to get you started:

Family Gatherings: Enjoy a meal together, whether it’s dinner or afternoon

ice cream. Share stories, memories, and quality time with one another.

Activities Together: Spend the day doing activities grandparents enjoy, like
listening to music, bowling, gardening, or playing cards and board games.

Video Messages: For long-distance families, arrange video
calls or send video messages to connect. Text or email
photos if youre not able to arrange a video call.

Take the time, Sunday, September 8 to recognize, appreciate,
and celebrate the unique impact grandparents have on

our lives through their wisdom, support, and love.

September - Word Search

Find and circle the 15 words listed below. Find words straight across, up and down,

and diagonally. All words are forwards reading only. No backwards. Good luck!
Word List

ANTS
BEAR
CLEAN
DOODLE
DRAW
GRANDCHILD
GRANDMA
GRANDPA
HANDS
HEART
LABOR
MEMORY
SAFETY
SIGNS
SNACK

O
po)
=
<

wW=00ICCc—C>» X" X
A 20 >T MITOoO<<OTXO< I UTWwIr
ON<O " XNOWOIFXr<XUw
X2OVOWITO11O0Orm 00 <o®

—A > > X0OM " ITOUO=Z>200

FTW=ZI=XO>Z0OMN>>O —
VIOV O=Z0O0N—=Zwmw=xX -
CITIOXTPOWrOZ--0O0=ZXO0OITO
T o oxUucCc=mMm—ou<xxOo0=mMm=
AT oOoOWd4ImMmXrXxr<<—Hdmm>w=
DT WO<TWMA=ZT WA= "
=S<“CUO=s=s000m0Ccmc—o=z<
N— O mrmoOoOwnz=Z20— 00> <«
NOOMWO=Z>TOI TTNOW

=SToO-AC=Z">20$>MONO




