

16690 SW Chipola Road Blountstown, FL 32424 *phone* 850.674.4311 *fax* 850.674.3798 blountstownhealthandrehab.com

<i>Э</i> tарру О.	Birthdau
	J

Residents

Julian D.	9/7
Vickie T.	9/8
Dewey W.	9/8
Betty C.	9/10
Videlle B.	9/15
Hazel C.	9/15
Leonard M.	9/17
Mamie S.	9/17
Virginia M.	9/18
Gordon P.	9/18
Minnie S.	9/20
Melody S.	9/20
William B.	9/26
	<i><i>y</i>, 1 = 0</i>
Staff	
	9/1
Debra T.	9/1 9/1
Debra T. Elaina P.	9/1
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A.	9/1 9/1
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D.	9/1 9/1 9/7
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S. Sierra L.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8 9/9
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S. Sierra L. Mandy H.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8 9/9 9/14
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S. Sierra L. Mandy H. Stephanie F.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8 9/9 9/14 9/15
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S. Sierra L. Mandy H. Stephanie F. Brie D.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8 9/9 9/14 9/15 9/16
Debra T. Elaina P. Jenna A. Shana D. Auslinn S. Sierra L. Mandy H. Stephanie F.	9/1 9/1 9/7 9/8 9/9 9/14 9/15

Staff Anniversaries

Cassandra B. CNA	2023
Trace B. Transportation	2022
Thomas C. Maintenance	2015
Sandra F. Dietary	2018
Kim H. LPN	2018
Ida M. CNA	2022
Allie O. Activities	2023
Debra T. Housekeeping	1996
Michelle T.	
Infection Control Nurse RN	2020
Destiny W. CNA	2023
Debbie W. Housekeeping	2022
Melinda W. LPN	2021
Latoria H CNA	2023
Morgan L CNA	2023
Elaina P. Transportation	2023
1	





Birthday Themes for August

Our August Birthday party theme was Under the Sea. Residents enjoyed themselves with special shark cups, finger foods and of course cake and ice cream.







PLEASE WELCOME OUR NEW STAFF MEMBERS

Daisha B. Dietary Charla B. Housekeeping Pamela M. Physical Therapy Daisha B. Dietary Charla B. Housekeeping Pamela M. Physical Therapy Dawn B. LPN









Preparing for Cookout!

Staff Survey Celebration!

We had a big celebration party for all our staff for a great annual Survey. We had an outdoor celebration with a dunking booth, games and food. Grant, Rebecca, and Thomas really enjoyed the dunking booth.

Residents enjoyed dunking them. We would like to thank all our staff for a job well done!! Deficiency Free Survey!!!



New Visitors!

We put a deer feeder out in front of the building. We have been having visitors every morning and evening. Residents and families enjoy watching them. They love the corn!!



National Healthcare Environmental Services & Housekeeping Week, September 8-14, 2024

Held annually during the second full week of September, Environmental Services Week/Housekeeping Week celebrates the dedication of our diligent custodial staff. These exceptional individuals exemplify the teamwork and expertise essential for maintaining complex healthcare environments across the nation. Their meticulous work ensures not only the cleanliness but also the safety and wellbeing of everyone in our facility. Take some time out of your day to celebrate, appreciate and recognize all the professionals working in your healthcare environmental services.

Activity Highlights

We had a new game for the residents Beer Pong. They loved it and was pretty good at it.

We'll put it back on the calendar. Of course we didn't have beer but they still enjoyed it.





 \mathbf{O}



Blountstown Health & Rehabilitation Center

16690 SW Chipola Road Blountstown, FL 32424 *phone* 850.674.4311 *fax* 850.674.3798 blountstownhealthandrehab.com **f** Find Us On Facebook

Administrative Team

Administrator Grant Williams Ext 802 administrator@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Director of Nursing Rebecca Bailey Ext 802 adon@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Social Services, Admissions Tammy Godwin Ext 803 socialservices@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Business Office Manager Cecilia Shriver Ext 812 businessoffice@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

West Wing Manager Kim Herring Ext 830 riskman2@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

East Wing Manager Marla Sewell Ext 804 unitmgr1@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Dietary Manager Sarah Mabbott Ext 806 dietary@blountstownhealthandrebab.com

Activity Director Connie Gottfreid Ext 807 activities@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Infection Control Nurse Michelle Thrasher Ext 816 icnurse@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

MDS Coordinator Danae Durden Ext 829 mds@blountstownhealthandrebab.com

Payroll, Benefits Coordinator Lydia Pfleiderer Ext 827 pbcoord@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Therapy Department Manager Lauren Moore Ext 817 therapy@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Transportation, Medical Records Rosa Jarmillo Ext 801 transportations@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

Maintenance/Housekeeping/Laundry Thomas Cooke Ext 815 maintenance@blountstownhealthandrehab.com

COME JOIN US

Now Accepting Applications for most positions. Visit Our Website! Blountstownhealthandrehab.com. Excellent 401K & Benefits Call Brianna at 850-674-4311 Ext. 800 to set up an interview

Grandparents Day:September 8

Grandparents Day celebrates the important role grandparents play in families and society, highlighting their unique contributions and strengthening intergenerational bonds. Looking for ways to celebrate? Here are some ideas to get you started:



Family Gatherings: Enjoy a meal together, whether it's dinner or afternoon ice cream. Share stories, memories, and quality time with one another.

Activities Together: Spend the day doing activities grandparents enjoy, like listening to music, bowling, gardening, or playing cards and board games.

Video Messages: For long-distance families, arrange video calls or send video messages to connect. Text or email photos if you're not able to arrange a video call.

Take the time, Sunday, September 8 to recognize, appreciate, and celebrate the unique impact grandparents have on our lives through their wisdom, support, and love.

September – Word Search

Find and circle the 15 words listed below. Find words straight across, up and down, and diagonally. All words are forwards reading only. No backwards. Good luck!

	٨	_	~	_		-	~			_			1.0.7		Word List
L B	A S	B X	0 G	R G	I C	T K	C H	M	N S	F	V M	J A	W S	V O	ANTS
X	P	∧ V	G	R	A	N	D	M	A	M	C	S	3 7	7	BEAR
	Н	A	V	A	A	S	K		F	Т	I	I	F	B	CLEAN
K	\/	Л	V D	N	Z	N	N	R	F	B	l	G	Н	F	DOODLE
A	D	\bigcirc	R	D	F	J	D	Y	Т	A	B	N	П	A	DRAW
	X	B		C	S	Z	Т	P	V	N		S	Н	R	GRANDCHILD
I	R	\bigcirc	С	Н	N	J	N	J	A	Т	G	C	A	A	GRANDMA
	\/	7	Т	I	A	Q	С	F	F	S	D	F	N		GRANDPA
	D	X	Ť	1	С	M	I	M	Т	A	W	I	D	N	HANDS
Н	Н		л П	D	K	С	B		B	Y	W	F	S		HEART
\cap	F	С	Н	K	W	R	A	П	\cap	\cap	D	I	F	т	LABOR
C	A	V	B	A	M	D	G	R	F	B	J	G		G	MEMORY
W	R	7	R	A	B	A	Н	B	J	Н	Y	I	C	F	SAFETY
S	Т		X	Т	I	R	J	M	Т	R	W	7	7	W	SIGNS
0	I		/\	I		1.7	0	111	I	1 1	V V	4	4	vv	SNACK